Encoder WDGE 58B redundant
incremental / absolute
Wachendorff Automation
... systems and encoders
• Complete systems
• Industrial rugged encoders to suit your application
• Standard range and customer versions

Output circuit Light reserve
warning
Order key
1E
1C
1D
1B
Optionen
Description Order key
AEO
1F
15
16
1A
Pulses per revolution PPR incremental
05000 100, 120, 127, 180, 200, 250, 254, 300, 360, 512, 600, 628, 720, 750, 800, 810, 900, 1000, 1024, 1200,
1250, 1270, 1440, 1500, 1800, 2000, 2048, 2400, 2500, 3000, 3600, 4000, 4096, 4685, 5000
Shaft Order key
Example Order No.Type Your encoder
E E E
:
Channels optical and magnetic
ABN3
Description ABN inv. poss. Order key
SC5
• SC8
SC8
Connector: (connector connected to encoder housing)
Your encoder
Single-turn Resolution absolute Order key
12 Single-turn resolution 1 bit up to 16 bit: (e. G. 12 bit) 12
Multi-turn Resolution absolute Order key
12 Multi-turn up to 43 bit (e. G. 12
bit) No Multi-turn = 00
12
Data protocol
SI SSI binary SI
Order key
Output circuit incremental optical
SSI gray SG
CANopen CO
3
Electrical connections absolute Order key
Connector:
sensor-connector, M12x1, 8-pin, radial, IP67, shield connected to encoder
housing (only SSI)
CC8
CC8 sensor-connector, M12x1, 5-pin, radial, IP67, shield connected to encoder
housing(only CANopen)
CC5
Ex. Order No 12 3 SI12 CC8 16 SC805000 E 3
120 Ohm terminating resistor (only CANopen)
1 Vpp Sin/Cos only 1024, 2048
up to
up to
inverted
comp., inverted
comp., inverted
1 Vpp sin/cos
Electrical connections incremental optical
Sensor-connector, 5-pin